RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES, NO. 5-77

1	1 WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe of Arizona appl:	ied for and received a						
2	grant from the U.S. Economic Dev	grant from the U. S. Economic Development Administration						
3	for the construction of a multi-purpose community building							
4	at San Lucy (Gila Bend) and other locations identified as							
5	5 E.D.A. Project No. 07-01-00496; a	and						
6	HEREAS, the construction of these buildings was awarded to the							
7	Papago Construction Company under a Force Account Agree-							
8	ment; and							
9	9 WHEREAS, the Papago Construction Company	nas satisfactorily com-						
10	10 pleted the construction of a mul-	ti-purpose community build-						
11	11 ing at San Lucy (Gila Bend) which	h has been inspected and						
12	approved by the Papago Construction Company and the Project							
13	13 Architect, Joe Wong of Wong Asso	ciates, Scottsdale, Arizona						
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council, by this							
15	15 Resolution, accepts the building	as complete.						
16	16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Papago Co	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Papago Council extends its appre-						
17	17 ciation and gratitude to the Eco	nomic Development Adminis-						
18	18 tration for the grant that made	the construction of this						
19	19 needed facility possible.							
20	20 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted the 7th day of January, 1977, at a meetin	The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 7th day of January, 1977, at a meeting at which a quorum was						
21	21 present with a vote of 834.0 for; 0 again	present with a vote of 834.0 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 0 absent; pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Sec-						
22	22 tion 2 (d) of Article V of the Constituti Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the	on and By-laws of the						
23	23 and approved by the Secretary of the Inte	and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 12 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).						
24	Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by							
25	25 the Secretary of the Interior.							
26	26 TH	E PAPAGO COUNCIL						
27	27							
28	28 CE	CIL WILLIAMS, Chairman						
29	29							
30	30 ATTEST:	12131475						
31		1977						
32	32 Mary Jane Jones 54 RE	CEIVED						
	MARY JANE JONES, Secretary	ANI 1977 CEIVED BO AGO AGENCY ALLS, ARIZONA						
	MARY JANE SOULS, Secretary	82021792 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -						

VOTE OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

DATE OF MEETING January 7, 1977

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE NO. 5-77

DISTRICTS	REPRESENTATIVES	NO. OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 127	 Edward Kisto (Joann Garcia) Louis Harvey (Marvin Garcia) 	63.5 63.5	127.0			
СНИКИТ КИК 64	 Rosemary Lopez (Nellie Martin) Harriet Toro (Archie Hendricks) 	32.0 32.0	64.0			
GU ACHI 81	 Joseph P. Ramon (Stephen Listo) Juan P. Lopez (Noleo J. Ramon) 	40.5 40.5	81.0			
GU_VO 49	 Cross Antone (Edward J. Lopez) William Lewis Sr. (Frances Cachora) 	24.5 24.5	49.0			
HICKIWAN 81	 Henry A. Ramon (James Angea) Archie Pilone (Emillio Francisco) 	40.5 40.5	81.0			
PISINIMO 52	 Lamando Francisco (Andrew Lorentine) Alíce Aúán (Herman Lopez)Alternate 	26.0 26.0	52.0			
SAN LUCY 32	1. Máx/José (Jeannie Morris)Alternat 2. Æløø/Søm (Ricardo M. Baptisto)Alt.	16.0	32.0			
SAN XAVIER 66	 Tony Felix (Rosemary D. Secundino) Carmelita Mattias (Laura J. Smith) 	33.0 33.0	66.0			
SCHUK TOAK 46	1. Joseph Enriquez (Joann Francisco) 2. Ramon Campillo Jr. (Felix Juan)	23.0 23.0	46.0			
SELLS 147	 Mollie Garcia (Jacob Lewis) Larry Garcia (Tony Lopez) 	73.5 73.5	147.0			
SIF OIDAK 89	 Edward Juan (Vincent Manuel) Melissa Norris (Fernando Jose) 	44.5 44.5	89.0			
TOTALS		834.0	834.0	0	0	0